

CONSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALK CROSSINGS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS  
IN TUPELO, MS

## CHANGE ORDER

Order No.: 1  
Date: 8/4/2023  
Agreement Date: 8/4/2023  
Project: CONSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALK CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS  
AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN TUPELO, MS  
OWNER: CITY OF TUPELO, MS

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

<u>Total Direct Pay Items</u>	<u>Original Quantity</u>	<u>Current Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Current Amount</u>	<u>Current Total</u>
Clearing and Grubbing	1	0.25	\$ 10,000.00	\$ (7,500.00)	\$ 2,500.00
Removal of Obstructions	1	0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ (5,000.00)	\$ -
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths	280	400.7	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,017.50	\$ 10,017.50
Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	22	97.28	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,764.00	\$ 4,864.00
Removal of Curb & Gutter, All Types	80	187.5	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,687.50	\$ 4,687.50
Removal of Curb Inlet	1	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00
Removal of Traffic Stripe	204	0	\$ 5.00	\$ (1,020.00)	\$ -
Borrow Excavation, AH, FMA, Class B9	145	95.06	\$ 40.00	\$ (1,997.60)	\$ 3,802.40
Excess Excavation, FM, AH	19	69.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,537.50	\$ 3,487.50
Geotextile Stabilization, Type V	48	162.04	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,140.40	\$ 1,620.40
Topsoil for Slope Treatment	37	0	\$ 50.00	\$ (1,850.00)	\$ -
Solid Sodding	392	444.46	\$ 10.00	\$ 524.60	\$ 4,444.60
Watering	8	0	\$ 20.00	\$ (160.00)	\$ -
Insect Pest Control	1	0	\$ 30.00	\$ (30.00)	\$ -
Temporary Grassing	1	0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ (2,500.00)	\$ -
Wattles, 12"	294	0	\$ 15.00	\$ (4,410.00)	\$ -
Sandbags	101	37	\$ 20.00	\$ (1,280.00)	\$ 740.00
Size 610 Crushed Stone Base	6	75.16	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 18,790.00
12.5 mm ST Asphalt Pavement	36	30.29	\$ 325.00	\$ (1,855.75)	\$ 9,844.25
9.5 mm ST Asphalt Pavement	94	151.59	\$ 300.00	\$ 17,277.00	\$ 45,477.00
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement	1132	1414.82	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,484.60	\$ 42,444.60
Saw Cut, Full Depth	1051	979	\$ 15.00	\$ (1,080.00)	\$ 14,685.00
Class "B" Structural Concrete	3	1.83	\$ 2,700.00	\$ (3,159.00)	\$ 4,941.00
Reinforcing Steel	221	264.12	\$ 5.00	\$ 215.60	\$ 1,320.60
12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	10	10.83	\$ 250.00	\$ 207.50	\$ 2,707.50
22" X 13" Concrete Arch Pipe	15	15	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 3,750.00
4" Non-perforated Pipe for Underdrains	43	43	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 860.00
Adjustment of Inlets	1	0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ (2,500.00)	\$ -
Concrete Sidewalk, Without Reinforcement	237	298.7	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,553.00	\$ 26,883.00
Detectable Warning Panels	72	146	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,600.00
Concrete Curb, Header	405	533	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 18,655.00
Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter	247	731.58	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,383.20	\$ 29,263.20
Concrete Driveway, Without Reinforcement	48	42.78	\$ 150.00	\$ (783.00)	\$ 6,417.00
10 in Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement	3	2.22	\$ 400.00	\$ (312.00)	\$ 888.00
4 in Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement	20	41.11	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,111.00	\$ 4,111.00

Standard Roadside Construction Signs < 10 S.F.	157	159.5	\$ 14.00	\$ 35.00	\$	2,233.00
Standard Roadside Construction Signs > 10 S.F.	98	154	\$ 14.00	\$ 784.00	\$	2,156.00
Changeable Message Sign	4	2	\$ 5,200.00	\$ (10,400.00)	\$	10,400.00
Barricades, Type III	498	228	\$ 35.00	\$ (9,450.00)	\$	7,980.00
Traffic Stripe, Continuous White	357	884	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,317.50	\$	2,210.00
Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	1550	1594.5	\$ 2.50	\$ 111.25	\$	3,986.25
Thermoplastic Legend, White	254	276	\$ 18.00	\$ 396.00	\$	4,968.00
Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted	42	47	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$	32,900.00
Relocation of Existing Lighting Assemblies	1	0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ (15,000.00)	\$	-
Railway-Highway provisions	1	0.5	\$ 50,000.00	\$ (25,000.00)	\$	25,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>376,134.30</b>

Total Participating Dependent Items

Maintenance of Traffic	1	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$	15,000.00
Mobilization	1	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -	\$	50,000.00
Roadway Construction Stakes	1	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$	5,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>70,000.00</b>
					<b>\$</b>	<b><u>446,134.30</u></b>

Justification:

After the project was under construction, field conditions varied and required additional milling, paving, curb & gutter, sidewalk, and other related items.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE	<b>\$ 439,204.50</b>
CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER:	<b>\$ 439,204.50</b>
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by	<b>\$ 6,929.80</b>
The new Contract PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be:	<b>\$ 446,134.30</b>
The CONTRACT TIME will be increased by <u>1</u> working day	

Approvals required:

Requested by (OWNER):

Recommended by (ENGINEER):

Accepted by (CONTRACTOR):

\_\_\_\_\_

*Dani S. B...*

\_\_\_\_\_